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Total Funds FTE General Fund Cash Funds
Reappropriated 

Funds Federal Funds

01. Management and Administration

HB 20-1360 FY 2020-21 Long Bill $113,093,498 169.9 $22,714,510 $34,867,616 $31,805,844 $23,705,528

HB 20-1135 Replace High School Social Studies Assessment ($667,680) 0.0 $0 ($667,680) $0 $0

HB 20-1379 Suspend Direct Distribution to PERA ($1,220,885) 0.0 ($870,498) ($198,219) ($152,168) $0

2020-21 Initial Appropriation $111,204,933 169.9 $21,844,012 $34,001,717 $31,653,676 $23,705,528

TA-03 Annualize HB 20-1379 Suspend DD To PERA $1,220,885 0.0 $870,498 $198,219 $152,168 $0

TA-04 Statewide Common Policy Adjustment $289,242 0.0 $269,540 ($12,062) ($10,309) $42,073

TA-05 FY 2021-22 Total Compensation Request $1,249,336 0.0 $454,279 $1,353 $696,816 $96,888

TA-06 Annualization of SB18-200 PERA Adjustments $5,568 0.0 $2,407 $1,094 $1,416 $651

TA-07 Legal Services Common Policy Adjustment $2,667 0.0 $1,542 $1,057 $68 $0

TA-08 Statewide Indirect Cost Recoveries Common Policy Adj $56,456 0.0 $0 $32,502 $0 $23,954

TA-09 VSCF Elimination $0 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2021-22 Base Request $114,029,087 169.9 $23,442,278 $34,223,880 $32,493,835 $23,869,094

NP-01 COE Program Financial Restructure $12,410 0.0 $0 $0 $12,410 $0

NP-03 OIT_FY22 Budget Request Package ($156,376) 0.0 ($67,336) ($23,284) ($65,756) $0

R-06 Clean-Up of Outdated Long Bill Appr & Program Susp ($1,064,000) 0.0 $0 ($1,064,000) $0 $0

R-08 Personal Services and Operating Reductions ($698,321) (5.0) ($478,084) ($144,894) ($75,343) $0

2021-22 Governor's Budget Request - Nov 1 $112,122,800 164.9 $22,896,858 $32,991,702 $32,365,146 $23,869,094

FY 2021-22 Budget Request - D - Education Schedule 00 - Reconciliation Summary



Total Funds FTE General Fund Cash Funds
Reappropriated 

Funds Federal Funds

FY 2021-22 Budget Request - D - Education Schedule 00 - Reconciliation Summary

02. Assistance to Public Schools

HB 20-1360 FY 2020-21 Long Bill $6,188,918,145 226.8 $4,612,447,384 $979,762,053 $4,118,845 $592,589,863

HB 20-1418 School Finance Act ($532,382,433) (3.0) ($722,777,639) $32,401,424 $0 $157,993,782

2020-21 Initial Appropriation $5,656,535,712 223.8 $3,889,669,745 $1,012,163,477 $4,118,845 $750,583,645

TA-01 HB 20-1418 Annualization ($424,745) 0.4 $1,175,255 ($1,600,000) $0 $0

TA-02 HB 20-1032 Annualization $131,515 0.0 $131,515 $0 $0 $0

TA-06 Annualization of SB18-200 PERA Adjustments $9,666 0.0 $387 $1,894 $895 $6,490

TA-08 Statewide Indirect Cost Recoveries Common Policy Adj $210,818 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $210,818

TA-10 Annualization of HB 08-1384 $50,000 0.0 $50,000 $0 $0 $0

2021-22 Base Request $5,656,512,966 224.2 $3,891,026,902 $1,010,565,371 $4,119,740 $750,800,953

R-01 State Share of Total Program Increase $810,909,134 0.0 $578,471,080 $232,438,054 $0 $0

R-02 Categorical Programs Inflation Increase $8,611,834 0.0 $0 $8,611,834 $0 $0

R-04 Repurposing Early Intervention Evaluation Funding $0 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $0

R-05 Maintain JBC Reductions from FY 2020-21 ($925,255) (0.4) ($925,255) $0 $0 $0

R-06 Clean-Up of Outdated Long Bill Appr & Program Susp ($212,222) (0.2) ($212,222) $0 $0 $0

R-07 Reduce Capital Construction Assistance Funding ($4,591,038) 0.0 $0 ($4,591,038) $0 $0

R-08 Personal Services and Operating Reductions ($917,802) (3.8) ($39,897) ($653,000) ($224,905) $0

R-09 Return Unused Fund Balances ($250,000) 0.0 $0 ($250,000) $0 $0

2021-22 Governor's Budget Request - Nov 1 $6,469,137,617 219.8 $4,468,320,608 $1,246,121,221 $3,894,835 $750,800,953

03. Library Programs

HB 20-1360 FY 2020-21 Long Bill $9,204,590 38.1 $4,915,255 $287,412 $710,000 $3,291,923

2020-21 Initial Appropriation $9,204,590 38.1 $4,915,255 $287,412 $710,000 $3,291,923

TA-06 Annualization of SB18-200 PERA Adjustments $1,033 0.0 $339 $29 $0 $665

2021-22 Base Request $9,205,623 38.1 $4,915,594 $287,441 $710,000 $3,292,588

R-03 State Match for Colorado Imagination Library $410,221 0.0 $0 $410,221 $0 $0

R-08 Personal Services and Operating Reductions ($100,000) (1.0) ($100,000) $0 $0 $0

2021-22 Governor's Budget Request - Nov 1 $9,515,844 37.1 $4,815,594 $697,662 $710,000 $3,292,588



Total Funds FTE General Fund Cash Funds
Reappropriated 

Funds Federal Funds

FY 2021-22 Budget Request - D - Education Schedule 00 - Reconciliation Summary

04. School for the Deaf and the Blind

HB 20-1360 FY 2020-21 Long Bill $17,169,116 177.2 $12,581,909 $1,070,000 $3,517,207 $0

2020-21 Initial Appropriation $17,169,116 177.2 $12,581,909 $1,070,000 $3,517,207 $0

TA-05 FY 2021-22 Total Compensation Request ($30,214) 0.0 ($30,214) $0 $0 $0

TA-06 Annualization of SB18-200 PERA Adjustments $3,486 0.0 $3,168 $59 $259 $0

2021-22 Base Request $17,142,388 177.2 $12,554,863 $1,070,059 $3,517,466 $0

NP-02 Annual Fleet Vehicle Req $10,844 0.0 $10,844 $0 $0 $0

2021-22 Governor's Budget Request - Nov 1 $17,153,232 177.2 $12,565,707 $1,070,059 $3,517,466 $0



Total Funds FTE General Fund Cash Funds
Reappropriated 

Funds Federal Funds
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HB 20-1360 FY 2020-21 Long Bill $6,328,385,349 612.0 $4,652,659,058 $1,015,987,081 $40,151,896 $619,587,314

HB 20-1135 Replace High School Social Studies Assessment ($667,680) 0.0 $0 ($667,680) $0 $0

HB 20-1379 Suspend Direct Distribution to PERA ($1,220,885) 0.0 ($870,498) ($198,219) ($152,168) $0

HB 20-1418 School Finance Act ($532,382,433) (3.0) ($722,777,639) $32,401,424 $0 $157,993,782

2020-21 Initial Appropriation $5,794,114,351 609.0 $3,929,010,921 $1,047,522,606 $39,999,728 $777,581,096

TA-01 HB 20-1418 Annualization ($424,745) 0.4 $1,175,255 ($1,600,000) $0 $0

TA-02 HB 20-1032 Annualization $131,515 0.0 $131,515 $0 $0 $0

TA-03 Annualize HB 20-1379 Suspend DD To PERA $1,220,885 0.0 $870,498 $198,219 $152,168 $0

TA-04 Statewide Common Policy Adjustment $289,242 0.0 $269,540 ($12,062) ($10,309) $42,073

TA-05 FY 2021-22 Total Compensation Request $1,219,122 0.0 $424,065 $1,353 $696,816 $96,888

TA-06 Annualization of SB18-200 PERA Adjustments $19,753 0.0 $6,301 $3,076 $2,570 $7,806

TA-07 Legal Services Common Policy Adjustment $2,667 0.0 $1,542 $1,057 $68 $0

TA-08 Statewide Indirect Cost Recoveries Common Policy Adj $267,274 0.0 $0 $32,502 $0 $234,772

TA-09 VSCF Elimination $0 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TA-10 Annualization of HB 08-1384 $50,000 0.0 $50,000 $0 $0 $0

2021-22 Base Request $5,796,890,064 609.4 $3,931,939,637 $1,046,146,751 $40,841,041 $777,962,635

NP-01 COE Program Financial Restructure $12,410 0.0 $0 $0 $12,410 $0

NP-02 Annual Fleet Vehicle Req $10,844 0.0 $10,844 $0 $0 $0

NP-03 OIT_FY22 Budget Request Package ($156,376) 0.0 ($67,336) ($23,284) ($65,756) $0

R-01 State Share of Total Program Increase $810,909,134 0.0 $578,471,080 $232,438,054 $0 $0

R-02 Categorical Programs Inflation Increase $8,611,834 0.0 $0 $8,611,834 $0 $0

R-03 State Match for Colorado Imagination Library $410,221 0.0 $0 $410,221 $0 $0

R-04 Repurposing Early Intervention Evaluation Funding $0 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $0

R-05 Maintain JBC Reductions from FY 2020-21 ($925,255) (0.4) ($925,255) $0 $0 $0

R-06 Clean-Up of Outdated Long Bill Appr & Program Susp ($1,276,222) (0.2) ($212,222) ($1,064,000) $0 $0

R-07 Reduce Capital Construction Assistance Funding ($4,591,038) 0.0 $0 ($4,591,038) $0 $0

R-08 Personal Services and Operating Reductions ($1,716,123) (9.8) ($617,981) ($797,894) ($300,248) $0

R-09 Return Unused Fund Balances ($250,000) 0.0 $0 ($250,000) $0 $0

2021-22 Governor's Budget Request - Nov 1 $6,607,929,493 599.0 $4,508,598,767 $1,280,880,644 $40,487,447 $777,962,635

Total For: Education
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